

**SB0886/333999/1**

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 886  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “and Depository Institutions”; strike beginning with “authorizing” in line 6 down through “institution;” in line 8; in line 9, strike “and a depository institution”; in line 10, strike “certain” and substitute “a”; in the same line, strike “raffles” and substitute “raffle”; strike beginning with “and” in line 13 down through “institution” in line 14; strike beginning with “making” in line 15 down through “circumstances;” in line 19; and in line 19, before “savings” insert “credit unions and”.

On page 2, in line 10, strike “1-211 and”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with “OR” in line 28 down through “ARTICLE” in line 30.

On page 5, in line 29, strike “(1)”.

On page 6, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 4, inclusive.

On pages 6 and 7, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 6 on page 6 through line 21 on page 7, inclusive.

On pages 8 and 9, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 28 on page 8 through line 10 on page 9, inclusive.

On page 9, in line 11, strike “3.” and substitute “2.”; and strike beginning with the second comma in line 11 down through “Act.” in line 12.